2-19-0Cl PATEN	
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the second transfer of the s	102676356
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assig Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Münche Country: Germany Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  3. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/431,107  Others on additional sheet(s) attached?  4. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger Verified Translation Security Agrees.  Execution Data: October 18, 2003 (Greeners)	Yes X No  ion, the execution date of the new application is:  B. Patent No(s).:  Yes X No  Change of Name
October 22, 1002 (Werner)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Andreas Grubert  Baker Botts L.L.P.  One Shell Plaza  910 Louisiana Street  Houston, Texas 77002-4995  713.229.1964 (Telephone)  713.229.7764 (Facsimile)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
10. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.  Bruce W. Slayden II Signature  Total number of pages including covers.  Mail Stop Assignation	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the last o

AUS01:331781.1

05-14-2003		ATTORNEY DO	оскет <b>No.: 07</b>	ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: 071308.0359 (2000P21840WOUS)				
	PATENTS ONLY							
, 1.02559128	Please record the att		ocument(s) or o	copy(ies) the	reof.			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Thomas Grossner	Claus Husslein Martin Wermer	5.703	Yes		No	131107 131107 13107		
Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving						90		
Name: Siemens Aktienge	sellschaft 22, 80333 München		_ Yes	X	No	Jog		
3. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: May 7, 2003  A. Patent Application No(s).:  B. Patent No(s).:								
Others on additional sheet(s	attached?		Yes	X	No			
4. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment  Verified Translation  Execution Date: October 18, 2003 (Grossner, Husslein, Klesse); October 21, 2003 (Zander); and,  October 22, 1002 (Werner)								
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mailed:  Andreas Grubert  BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.  ONE SHELL PLAZA  910 LOUISIANA STREET  HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4  713.229.1964 (TELEPHO  713.229.7764 (FACSIMI	995 DNE)	Applic + Patenti = Total:  7. Total Fee (	ation(s):  (s):  37 C.F.R. § 3.4 to be charged count No.:  (Duplicate c Charge any	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	40.00 Account 33 heet at	tached)		
			overpayme	nt to above	Deposi	t Account		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	***					
10. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.  Bruce W. Slayden II  Signature  Total number of page	Bun W.S	landen \$		May '	copy is			

HOU03:910489.1

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

**Thomas Grossner** 

residing at:

Hans-Sachs-Straße 16 93073 Neutraubling

Klaus Husslein

residing at:

Pfarrergasse 6 93047 Regensburg

**Christoph Klesse** 

residing at:

Schwarzer Helm 76 93086 Woerth A.D.Donau Martin Werner

residing at:

Thonlohe 29 93155 Hemau

**Eckbert Zander** 

residing at:

residing at:

Nussweg 1

93105 Tegernheim

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Injection system for an internal combustion engine and method for regulation and/or bleeding of said system

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2000P21840WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/DE01/04369

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	$\times$ 18.10.	.02

Witnesses: X E - Zand (type name)

Date:  $\times$  18.40.02

Witnesses: <u>×</u> (type name)

Date: <u>× 18.10.</u>02

Witnesses: X

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014992 FRAME: 0391

Date: X 27. 10.02

Witnesses: X Schaffer bething (type name)

Date: X 21.10, 02

Witnesses: X Thomas Corps www (type name) //

Witnesses: <u>×</u> (type name)

**RECORDED: 02/19/2004**